

**Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-015297-2022

Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

19.12.2022

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate for the appellant.  
(*through video conferencing*)

The Court has perused the file. Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on PF, through registered post, approved courier, Whatsapp and *e-mail* for **07.02.2023.**

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
19.12.2022