

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015297-2022

CrI. Appeal No. 239/2022

07.02.2023

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate with the appellant.
The respondent No. 2 and 3 are present.

The respondent No. 2 stated that they have received complete paper book of appeal. He stated that his counsel is out of station. To come up for arguments on **16.02.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.02.2023