

Surender Aggarwal vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015297-2022

CrI. Appeal No. 239/2022

16.02.2023

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate with the appellant.
Mr. Raunak Satpathy, Advocate for all the respondents.
The respondent No. 3 is present.

The Court has heard arguments at length from 10.30 a.m. to 12.10 p.m. To come up for judgment on **03.03.2023** at 03.00 p.m. Ld. Counsel for the parties may file brief written arguments and case law within one week.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.02.2023

NK