

Surender Aggarwal vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015297-2022

Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

19.05.2023

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Raunak Satpathy, Advocate for all the respondents.

While perusing the file, the Court felt need of fresh arguments in order to have clarity on the precise nature of issue involved in the appeal. On joint request, to come up for arguments on **18.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.05.2023

NK