

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015297-2022

Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

17.08.2023

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate with the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant stated that Ld. Counsel for the respondent informed him that he has gone to Mumbai to attend some urgent case. To come up for arguments on **23.08.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.08.2023