

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022

Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

27.11.2024

Present : Mr. Vidhan Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel with the appellant.
Mr. Raunak, Ld. Counsel with the respondent No. 1 to 3. *(through video conferencing)*

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.11.2024

It is 12.15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Vidhan Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Anunya Mehta, Ld. Counsel with the appellant.

Request for pass-over is made by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant. However, considering the heavy board of this Court, it would not be possible to pass-over the case any further.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **30.01.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.11.2024

It is 12.35 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has entered appearance. He is apprised of today's order and the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.11.2024