

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022
Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

18.07.2025

Present : None.

Neither the appellant is present nor the respondent.
Further, there is no representation on behalf of the parties.
Accordingly, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.07.2025

It is 11:00 a.m.

Present : None.

There is no representation on behalf of the parties
despite repeated calls.

Further, neither the appellant is present nor is the
respondent.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on **25.09.2025**.

Issue notice to the appellant to be physically present
before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.07.2025