

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022

Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

26.11.2025

Present : The appellant is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.
Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are present.

Request for adjournment is made by the appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed today. The said prayer is vehemently opposed by Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **24.02.2026**, subject to deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- by the appellant with DLSA, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on or before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025