

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022
Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

06.03.2026

Present : Mr. Vidhan Malik, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr.
Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
None for the State/respondent.
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
1, 2 and 3. (*through video conferencing*)

At request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent, matter
is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026

It is 12:50 p.m.

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Vikram Dubey, Ld. (*Substitute*) Addl. PP for the
State
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
1, 2 and 3.

Part arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel
for the respondents.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the appellant, the
matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026

It is 3:25 P.M.

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Vikram Dubey, Ld. (*Substitute*) Addl. PP for
the State
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
1, 2 and 3.

Contd..2/-

...2..

Further part arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for the parties.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on **30.03.2026**.

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file written submissions, if any, along with relevant case laws on or before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026