

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022
Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

30.03.2026

Present : Mr. Vedhan Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
None for the State/respondent.
Respondent no. 3 is present.

Request for a short accommodation is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **06.05.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.03.2026