

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022

CrI. Appeal No. 239/2022

06.05.2026

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1, 2 and 3.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2026

It is 01:10 p.m.

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Mr. Lakshay Mehta and Mohd. Arshad, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1, 2 and 3.
Respondent no. 3 is present.

Written submissions have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the appellant as well as Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3. Copies thereof has been supplied to opposite side.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant, Ld. Addl. PP for the State as well as by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list for clarifications, if any/orders on **02.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2026