

Surender Aggarwal Vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-015297-2022
Crl. Appeal No. 239/2022

30.06.2026

Present : Ms. Ananadita Tayal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant. *(through video conferencing)*
Appellant in person.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent. *(through video conferencing)*
Ms. Aruna Mehta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1, 2 and 3. *(through video conferencing)*

List for orders at **01:00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.06.2026

It is 01:15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Anunaya Mehta and Ms. Ananadita Tayal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant. *(through video conferencing)*
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent. *(through video conferencing)*
Mr. Sanjeev Mehta and Ms. Aruna Mehta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1, 2 and 3. *(through video conferencing)*

Vide separate order, the present appeal has been ***dismissed.***

Trial Court Record be sent back along with a **copy of the order/judgment.**

Criminal appeal file be **consigned to record room** after due compliance.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.06.2026